
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1016 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Measure Y Program Management Services
Agreement by and between the District and Brailsford & Dunlavey, Washington, DC, for the latter to continue
program management services for the Program Management Facilities Planning and Management Project, in
the additional amount of $8,814,050.00, increasing the not-to-exceed amount of the Agreement from
$6,274,154.00 to $15,088,204.00, and extending the term of the Agreement of April 15, 2021 through June 30,
2023 to June 30, 2025, as delineated herein, based on the February 17, 2023, proposal attached as part of
Exhibit A of the Amendment: For July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024 the total not to exceed amount is
$4,460,991.00, which includes $6,000.00 for reimbursable expenses; For July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025
the total not to exceed amount is $4,353,059.00, which includes $6,000.00 for reimbursable expenses; with no
increase in proposal’s rates over the Amendment term. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain
in full force and effect.

File #: 23-1343, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/30/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

